modifications to the HVAC system, lighting, and fire protection, with no impact on the structure 
and building envelope. 

Specifications and additional details are in the associated CSP #25-01 Project Manual.  

Project Estimate: Current estimate for work is approximately four hundred eighty thousand 
dollars ($480,000). 

mailto:genevieve.scholes@sjcd.edu
https://sanjac.ionwave.net/

Schedule: Work is scheduled to start October 2024 and shall be completed by February 2025. 

Proposed CSP Schedule: 

NOTE: This schedule may be modified or changed at the sole discretion of SJCCD.